Region

Total

Gender-Age Age (Fine)

Household Income Household Income (Fine)

2021 Fed Vote

Language

Bc | a8 | sk [ M | on | qc

Samole size

Toos| tos| 174l 1ze] 17| awa] a5

Regional sample sizes are unweighted. All other sample sizes, including column totals, are
weighted to census data. Cells containing “*%"” are statistically zero, though at least one
response was received. Blank cells indicate zero responses received. Sample sizes below 100

should be interpreted with caution.

QL. [Top2box] How would you describe wildfires this summer for each of the following?

M35
54

M5+ |F16-34|F 3554 Fsse | 1824 [ 2534

73] _ams| ts] zea] seo] o]

$100K+

cpc | Lb | nDP | BQ |Green

Y I P77 M) T

English | French

QL. [Bottom2box] How would

you describe wildfires this summer for each of the following?

Region Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) 2021 Fed Vote Language
Total
BC 100K+ | <825K English | French
Canada 4% ) T
Your own orovinge ER | o
Your reaion 27o6] 100 on] 20%[ 38 27%] 8% 23

Region

Total

Gender-Age Age (Fine)

Household Income Household Income (Fine)

2021 Fed Vote

Language

Canada

Your own province.

Your region

QL. [Canada] How would you describe wildfires this summer for each of the following?

English | French

‘An average vear

‘Aworse than average

vear
‘A terrible year for

Region Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) 2021 Fed Vote Language
Total
M35 . . - $50K- AP $25K- | $50K- | $100K- | $150K- - 7 ]

Bc | a8 | sk [ M8 | on [ oc | AL o | M55+ |F F55+ | 1824 [ 2534 | 3544 50K | G0k | $100K+ [ <s25K [ 20 | ook | <s150k | <5200k e [unive| cpc | Lib | NOP | BQ | Green English | French
Avery good year -very | yo,f gyl gy 16 1% 1% s 1% 2% 4% 1% 25| 1% we| 2% 1% 1| 1% o 106 1| 2% 2% 19 194
litle wildfire activity
‘A better than average.
vear

wildfire activity

‘on2box
Botiom2box

| ol aw [
84%)

QL. [Your own province] How

would you describe wildfires this summer for each of the following?

%) [ sl anl

7% 8%

| ou [ e ]

[ ol 7| 6%

[ oul

“An average vear

‘Aworse than average

vear
‘A terrible year for

Region Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household income (Fine) 2021 Fed Vote Language
Total
Bc | A8 | sk | me | on | oc | AT VS [msse |F F 55+ | 1824 | 2534 | 3544 <sso | S [ stooke | <szsk | SZoi | 06 | S0 | Shmo univ+ | cec | b | nNDP | BQ |Green English | French
in
e R EEE a| am| oew| 2| 2| ew| aw| 2w o] 2w | | s oaw| sk o oy 26 o0 aw| 1| a6 e 2o
‘Abetter than average
vear

wildfire activity.

Top2box
Botiom2box.

QL. [Your region] How would you describe wildfires this summer for each of the following?

Region

Total

Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) 2021 Fed Vote Language
M35 . . - $50K- AP $25K- | $50K- | $100K- | $150K- - n . ; .
BCc | a8 | sk [ M8 | on [ oc | AL o |Mss+ | F5+ | 1824 [ 2534 | 3544 50K | ook | $100K+ [ <s25K [ 260 | ook | <s1s0k | <s200k niv+ [ cpc | Lib | NDP | BQ |Green English | French

litle

A very good year - very

17%|  e%| a%| o%| 23| 20| 283 13%)

1a%| 219 14%| 1796 219 1296 1298  16%)

219 19%| 1396 24%| 20%|  19%(  13%|  14%

11| 20%| 16%| 119 35% 16%|

14| 32%)

A bellel man average
vear

o%| 14 s 1206 15| s 9%l 10%

“An average vear

‘Aworse than average
vear

10%| 139 0%l | 6% 9w 10w 0w

119 70| 10 7| 13w 7| 203 159

o 109

"Aterrible year for
Idfire acti

Tonzbox

Botiom2box.

Q2. If you had to describe the

impact that wildfire smoke has had on you this year, would you say it has been:

Region

Total

Gender-Age Age (Fine)

Household Income Household Income (Fine)

2021 Fed Vote

Language

Hugelv disruptive

[ sl 1wl sl 3%l 10

Bad, but you can
mostly go about your
day

.

| swl el 1ol owl owl el 13wl 8w

$100K+ | <$25K

0wl ol ol 1owl owl onl 6w

[ ewl 3]
.

English | French




Q3. Please tell us the ways, if any, that the wildfires have specifically affected you,

P ] ] ] ] ] e o] o o] ] o] ] o] ] o] ] ] o] we] ] ] o] ] ] ] ] o] ] ] ] ] ] o] ] W] s ] ] ]

‘ 335‘ ;99‘ 33‘ 42‘ 23‘ 12‘ 139 55‘ zm‘ o0a| 1084|245
Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote Ewnicity Language
Total
m1s | mas- S50k s25K- | $50K- | $100K- | S150K- e Did not | Indige | Visibe |, N7
sc [ ae | s | e | o | o | A |uom | rua | wate | remae | isse | sssa | sse | M| MO s Fissalrasss] Fose | sz [ 2534 f35aa [ ases | sen | one | <ssox| 0G| sooce | <same | 5| S0 | S0 | et | ook | <o | made | v | cpo | wo | woe | a fareen | prc | o 1001 PO | R il enaten | Frencn
Staying inside more

o 53%| 4206 6s%| 60%| 5206| 599 a6%| 259| 55| 30| aovs|  seoe| 0w| 5596 | 55| ss%| 4106 es96| sass| sase| 7| Go%| s89| so%| ase| 0| aow|  sass| 52| 09| 4@l  sass| so%| ses| 6ol 47| 2| 6196 asoe| sev| 63%| 3ew| G206 27| aa%e| 51| aacs|  s7Te6| 520  ss%6|  arse)

G EEEE e E e E I E E EEEE
Noexecsngasmuen| 2|z o]z w| o o won| oo 1o zon| oo cow zen| oo zow| ae] o | o oo sw| oo oo | o o ao| o] ao| 1o | o] oo | o oo ze| oo zow zon| oo zow| o] o] sw o] ow| oz o] 7o
veamprovemstae | oo o el zow| ow | uw| v | e o | oo o ao| aow s | a | ] aon | o o we| e ] | o | m| o a | a]  e| a| o e | o s v el | ] | o | e
Worried about damage

;Zﬁ’:;r;’;i:;m 13%| 209 20%| 4%| 79 10| 109 d0%| 1396 13%| 1206  14%[ 200 1396 1006 1796 14%| 09| 2306 1196 1296 200 189 13%| 1196 1206 96| 1596 1206 1a%sf 1706|1596 1206 145 76| 259 11%| 14| 16%( 80| 1496 130  ass| 3a%e| 09| 1206 2306 1096 1706|1296 149 99

friend/family member
Cancelled/changed
travel plans

None of these_

130 2a%| 24| 1196 4%
106 _ton] vwel 17oe] 279

17| 1396 119 10%| 13%( 0% 1496 13| 1296 16%| 1796 1496 11| 1296 109 209 1206 269 1206 0% 1206 17| 13 18| 1236 1206 159 129

14% 179%

Q3. (Rebase to All) Please tell us the ways, if any, that the wildfires have specifically affected you.

el Toos] tos] i7a] ize] 7] aoa] aos] izo] isec] zao| veo] ez sz Toi] 73] ] teo] el seo] oo 7 8] _owo] awo[ awo] awe] s3] zm2] o] as] ] 12| iee] 7] ase] isos] imes] aii
Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote Ethnicity Language
Total
M18- | M35 $50K- $25K- | $50K- | $100K- | $150K- Culcos) Did not| indige | visibte | N
sc | a8 | sk | e | on | oc [ AT [uban | Rural | male | Female | 1834 | s5sa | sse | MIZ [ M3 fes. (e Fooe | 1824 | 2654 | asas | asse | ssee | ese |<sson | 0K | stonce | <sasi | S5 | 0K | 00K | SISO | spp0e | <o | Trade | unive [ coc | Lib | NP | B | Green [ pc | otmer |PL4net| e | Vs |visiie | engiin | French

school Min
Sayngisdenore |yl awe| o] son| aa| so ame| W] aon| sz o  aow s 4| a0 4o aow| | soW| ar| e e | are| dww| oo o] aoW|  aaw|  aen| am| oo ai] awe| asw| s W] | S| aw| so s oow| S| 1w aw| e | sow| awe o] 3o
vou waui

traion ofeyes e [ oo oo s aon| am| o] aon| 1| o]z o oo oo o] ao s s o woo| ww| aed s o] o] e o wo o] w]  w] aed aw] w| w| w] s w| o] wd] s | o] o] ae] o e e | o] ] ]
Notexercisingas much| 2106|150 sow| cow| ow| 2av| 10| o] 2o 1sed] sow| 2o 2ee| o] cou| can| v sow| 2w 21| o] s o] aed wew| 2o o] wmd]  awe 2o o] wmd] o o] wew| so| e o] s wsw| zsw| ore o] o] wse| ase] wew| sew| 2| o] 2 1
L [ e e B e e B T e e T T [ T B e e B I IR N I e [ et [ ol oo Rt [ B

Worried about damage
:;’;:’:;:‘:'C"Ii::me 1 1306 18%| 4% 6| 9% e[ 24%| 110 119 109 129 18%| 0% 0% 4% 10%| 76| 209 0% 109 240| 169 119 0w 1106 796|139  10%| 1296 1496 1206] 100|129 6% 19%| 9% 11%( 14%| 6| 1206 119  3%e| 20%| 69| 1296 1796 15%] 15%| 10| 120 794}
friendifamilv member
‘Cancelledichanged

No impact atall 17%)

Q4. Thinking about in the last five years. Have you experienced any of the following due o wildfires?

Base = No impact from

Base =0 Il 276 aul 14| Jal 4a| 77| 51| 23| aa| aes| am 43| mgl 124 zal 7z| 57| 17| 37| E] 1z| 31| azl 45| 44| 80 agl 92‘ 8 zol 4s| gzl ul zzl 20 124| 90‘ 61 mo‘ 57‘ 23‘ m‘ 7‘ 17‘ @ 17‘ 45‘ 24 2u| e
Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote Ennicity Language
Total
m1e | Mas- S50k s25K- | $50K- | $100K- | $150K- el Did not | Indige | Visibie |, "
sc | se | s | we | on | qo | At |uiban | el | walo | romae | 1ase | asse | sse | M| M s |rassaleased] pose | 1n2e | 25 | ssan | asse | swoa | ose | snax | SO0 | ook | wank | 5500 | S| SO0 | S50 | sanoce | s | wado | wnve | coe | Lo | nop | s | creen | prc | omer |21 OO RS il enasn | roncn

e EEEEE EEE EEE E E e E R e ERE = rEEEEE

rritation of eyes due to
mok

1106  20%| 18%| 33%| 6% ms| 2m| o%| 1196 0% es| 140 o] 1206 10%| o%| 6% 0% 0% 29| ol 13%| 1s%| 8o e%| 119 6| 120 119 os| as| 123 13| 10%| 79| % 1ss| 100 10%| 100 2196 206 3% v 10| 8% 16%| o] 13% 23]

smoke
Conceledirangss | o] aon| w 1ow EEEEEREEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEERE 1 EEEEERE

Worried about damage

friend/family member

Notexercising as much |~ 6%| 14|  9%| ao6| 2% s%|  7o6f 20| 29 110 09| 10%| 196 sl 20| 1% 13%| 289 13%) ol 13%] 79 19| 4% 8% so| 29 5% ew| 9% 3% 25%)| 6| 169 76| sw| 7 3% 6% 14| 5% 7% 23]
Health problems have E 7% 20| s 2| 1% see| w|  ase] 2% 1% 2% 5o 11| 2% a%| a3 5%l 1% 2% 3%)| 2% 20 3w 7wl s s 2% sw| 4w 5% o o 6| 2%| 39|
worsened due to smoke|

None of these.

Q5. Is this something that would force you to consider moving elsewhere?

Base = Affected by
smoke o fire in past 1012 174| 18| 121) 102| 46| 324| 79| 1208| 20| ess| 753|203 aco| e29| 141 223 201| 50| 65| as8| 62| 230 12| 78| 2r1| ase| 49| a22|  ac3| 26| 228| a2z 205|101 67| 558 420| a3a| as9| aw0| 207| sa| 45| 28] 12| 10| 66| 298| 1048| 1160  252]
five years
Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote Ethnicity Language
Total
M18- | M35 $50K- $25K- | $50k- | $100K- | $150K- b Did not | Indige | Visible | N7
1 + + [F 18- - + | 18- - - ' + < + [ < +| <= +

Bc | AB [ sk [ MB | ON | Qc [ ATL [urban | Rural | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 s+ [ M%) M5 | msse F1sa4|Fassa| Fese | 1824 | 2594 | 3544 | 4554 | 556a | 6+ [<ssok | 0T | st00k+ | <sasi 52N | SO | SO | ST f s200k+ | <=s T ||| | €72 || b || 637 || @ ||@en| 77 || @i | | ot o | P
jestcertainlia) 13% 1106 139  13%| 2008 15%| 6% 2206 1796 % 269 139 79| 19| 269 16%| 5% e ew| 6% 136 133 20% ek 135 3% 163 6% 100 159 sw| 116  219%) awe| 1796 13w| 216 316 18%| 11|  15% 3y
No. wouldn't consider 87%) sovi| _87oel _ 8706] 7evs| 85o6l oavel 78%l 83%| o5vel 7avel e7oel 93%| 8106 7avel savel s5eel oase| oavel savel  87ec] 7] 8% 87w 79%) B5%] o7

Q5. (Rebase to All)Is this something that would force you to consider moving elsewhere?

Baec Al Teoe| o] ri] te] 1] oe] s3] ool Tee] zao[ wo] wee] 5| weo| 7] Tei] 7o el Teo] i el ool zes] we] 7] wor] wme] el o] e[ tw] e e

112] 78 ese-Aav a70]as8| aa3|  222] 99 48] as] 12] 182 72] 326] 1208 1295 311

Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote Ethnicity Language
Total
M1 | M35 $50K- s25K- | ssoi- | s100k- | s150k- College/ Did not| indige | visibte | N
so |4 | s | we | on | o | A |uben| rurs | wale | romae | 1mse | ssse | sse | MG | MG s Frasslrasse] Fose | 1m2s | 25 | osa | asse | ssen | ese | cssoc| oG | some oo | 550 | S0 | 5360 | sz | 00k | o | mate v | cpc | o | woe | o fereen | prc | omer 70| PO | RIS il enctn | Frencn
el 119| 16%| 15%| 8%) 4%) 13%| 5%) 12%| 12%| 9%) 119| 129  22%| 14%)| 5%) 19%| 14%)| 4%)|  24%| 12%| 6%) 17%|  23% 14%)| 13%)| 5%) 5%) 14%| 11%)| 119  19%|  12%] 119 12%| 14%| 5%|  10%]| 12%|  14%| 7%|  10%|  20%| 29%|  11%| 13%| 17%|  28%| 16%| 9%| 14%| 2%)
o, wousivtconsioer | o [0 o] aow| owe| row| 7o soe] | coe] o] oo oo e e oo o oo oW o s o oo coe| | o soe| o] row|  vwe| rme| rwe| 7w oW o] oo o] o] o oW o o] o o o o oon| om 7o re 7 1o
No impact atall 17| saw| 7o 7 Tow| 1706 1506 ie%| 1ov|  13%| 200 265 1ow] tov| 1a%[ 2o06] 13v6| 0%| iev| 1ave| 3sv| 3w oave[ oawe| 4| iew[ 1o 21




Q6. Thinking about the amount of news coverage and discussion this summer about wildfires, would you say it has been:

Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote Ethnicity Language
Total
M- [ M3 $50K- s2sk- | ssok- [ s1o0k- | ssok- Colleoel Did not | Indige | visible |, "
sc | as | s< | we | on | oo | AT |uman| Rural | vale | Femate | 1836 | sssa | sse [ MIF| Mg, | ese | 1020 | 2500 | snaa | assa | ssoa | ose | csso | SO0 | suonce | san | 3500 | SO0 S0 | S50 | awooe | cmis | Tade | | coc | o | nop | mo | areen | pec | omer 200N OO TS il engten | reneh
Overblown, making 100
bia a deal of
Covered
Not given enough
attention
say
Q7. Thinking again about the number of wildfies in Canada and their impact, over the next 10 to 20 years would you say this is:
Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote Ewnnicity Language
Total
m1s | mas- 50K s25K- | $50K- | $100K- | S150K- e Did not | Indige | Visibe |, N7
sc [ ae | s | we | o | o | A |uom | rua | wate | remae | iosa | sssa | sse | M| MO s Fissalrasss] Fose | sz | 2534 f35aa [ ases | sen | one |<ssox| 0G| sooce | <same | S5 | S0 | S0 | e | ook | <ot | made | v | cpo | wo | woe | a fareen | prc. | omer 7001 O | R il enaten | Frencn

S:“":ml‘r:'eg:‘:?'s:"!'gﬂ' o sw| 7o 116l 0w 0w  7ee|  7ee|  7os[ 1206 o o sw| 7| ms| e[ s 110 79| sesl 6w 1206 79| 6| e 20 79| 100 6%| a%| 6% 11%| 6% 75| 8% 8% 11%) 796 a%| 15| 3% 36 3% 3w 13%| 206 200 0% 76 8w 8% 79}
B I I I I I I I I I T e e e e e e e e I e e e e T e I [ I e I I I e v [ e s [ 0 e
Something that il get

sou| oi| azw| aow| aas| sow| sme| e sow| asw| aow| 1| sew| sow| sow| sow| aow| ar| eu| ssw| esw| sow| sow| sws| sow| saw| sow| sow| e su| sow| s sr| srw| azw| sow| amw| sow| esw| aow| 7w | 1| o7

oy

Q8. [Top2box] Agreement with statements

Region Geo Type. Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote Ethnicity Language
Total
M18- | M35 S50K- s25K- | $50K- | $100K- | s150K- College/ Did not | ndige | Visible | N7
Bc [ a8 [ sk | M8 | oN | qc [ ATL [uman| Rural | male | Female | 1834 | assa | sse | MM Msse | P | 1024 [ zo0s | ssaa | s [1s5aa | ese | ok | Sy | s1o0k | 323k | S [ oo | Ssaso | Ssano 200K | = | mase flumvs e | | [woe | eq | creen)| pec | ot FUCE RO | iy | Vil | Enalish | Frenen
Wildfires in the summer
:Li:",:‘;ﬁ;"‘s'::uch 7196 7a%| 78%| 8s%| e1%| 65%| 73%| 7ew| 709 0wl 77%| 66| e eowe| 7e%| 7iw| 77es| @a%e| 6206| 6106|729 eass| 76| ee%| 73| 7T7es 7sw| 7106|  eoos|  7e%| e8| 73| eom|  76%| Bo%w| 6okl 75| 719%| 67%| 84%| 65%| 6% 74%| 6a%| 86%| 8796 6% 73| 6206 7awm|  7a%|  72w)
forest
“These wildfires are
directly linked to so%| s0%( aa%| 38| 4o%| 63| 67| 61 Gov| s1%| s1%|  ee%| 67| se%| s7os| 57| s0%| soosf 7796 e2%| 64| 7196 ee%| 576 sa%| 7| 58| Goss|  sow| seoe G9%| ss%| so%|  sow| s3w| 619 asw|  s7oe| 7ew| 2796 Bov| maw| 72| sov| as| 61| sl 529  eaw| ssw| 57| 65%)
climate chanae
Human carelessness is
making the problem 8%| oa%| oav| 87| o196 msw| es| o206 sew| sow| 87| sow| sow| ssw| osw| sew| ssw| esw| oow| 87| oow| sow| s saw| sew| sew| ssw| ess sow| o2 s2%s| 87| mow| 019 3% 919 sew|  oow| o0w| s7%| o0%| o1%| e2%| 100%( 75| o8%| sow| sow|  ees| ss%| sow| s3]
worse than it should be
Q8. [Bottom2box] Agreement with statements
Region Geo Type. Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) HouseNhold Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote Ethnicity Language
Total
M18- | M35 S50K- s25K- | $50K- | $100K- | s150K- College/ Did not | ndige | Visible | N7
Bc [ a8 [ sk | M8 | oN | qc [ ATL [uman| Rural | wale | Female | 1834 | assa | sse | M3 M Msse | P | 1024 [ zo0s | ssaa | s [1s5aa | ese | ok | Sy | s1o0k | 323k | S [ oo | Ssaso | Ssano 200K | = | s flumvs e | | [woe | eq | creen)| pec | ot FUCE RO | iy | Vil | Enaish | renen
Wildfires in the summer
:::Ei:;"g::uch 25%| 24| 21| 149 179 30%| 23%| 20%| 269 179 20%| 20%| 289 280 210| 25| 2296 1796 30%6| 33%| 2496 2796 2806| 30%| 249 219 20%| 24%| 276  2206| 2796| 23| 276 220|209 289 20%) 2196| 20w| 12| 3206 3496 200 3s%6| 1206 1396 2006 240 asw| 22| 250 23w
forest
These wildfires are
directly linked to 33w 4106 acw| s16| 3796 319 249 359 3298 42| a1  26%| 4% 38| 3a%s| 3o%| 6w 4106 1796 20%| 286 19%| 269 36%| 4206 34| 3406 309 3aw| 3| 1796 36w| 33| aew| 41| 3wl a2%|  3e%| 10%| 6a%| 1596 12%| 5% @6 oaw| 30| 3106 36|  30%| 3a%| 3ok  25%)
climate chanae
Human carelessness is
making the problem 76| s as| o%| s ol %] e 7esf 7o e e ew| ew| e e ew| o[ 7ol %] as| o %] mw| 10w ew%| 5% 0% ew| ew| ow 0% sw] 6wl aw| eu aw 6| 76| ew| 7| e[ ey 6% 2%| 9% 7% o] 7% 7 109
worse than it should be
Q8. Agreement - Wildfires in the summer are a fact of lfe in country with 5o much forest
Region Geo Type. Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote

Ethnicity Language
Total

BC

$50K-
<$100K

Rural | Male

$100K+

Indige | Visible

Minority

Non
Visible | English | French

Stronalv aaree
Aaree

=
[ saw| 525 525
Disaaree m | 1a%[ 15%] 200 18%| | 2a% 16%] 20%| -mn—
Stronaly disaaree 7%[__10%| ----- -—mn-m-mm-
sav | G| 25| 2] 4] -m
Ton2box. 5] 4] 74 -m—
Bottom2box 2796 22%] [ 3a] [ 25| 23]
Q8. Agreement - These wildfires are directly linked to climate change.
Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote Ethnicity Language
Total
Collegel Non
S50K- . . % indige | Visible [ it
Rural 34 | 35 34 F 35 o100 | S100K Trade hous | Minaty || Enat | Fronch
Sironaly asree 7 S : 7 I P T 71 PP T S Zow|Tow| 3| _zen| zew| oo
Aaree 5| 20%| 3796 _35%| mm
Disaaree 96| 200 22| 20%| 1706] 18%| 23%[ 10%] 210 | 16% 14 | 16%| 23%] 2a%| 1204 6| 2006 10%] 2106 %] 26%|  19%] o] | 2106 250 -
Stronalv disaaree 9| _2r | e%| 10° 3 5 | tas%[ 6% [ [ s 1a%]
| ow| T | 6%l oul _
Tonzbox [ 61
Bottom2box

[ 57|



Q8. Agreement - Human carelessness is making the problem worse than it should be.

Region Geo Type Gender Age Gender-Age Age (Fine) Household Income Household Income (Fine) Education 2021 Fed Vote Ethnicity Language
Total
o s ol
W |
tronalv aaree

Qa. [Your provincial governme

ent] H

Total

Visible

Did not | Indige
vote | not

Non
Visible | English | French
Min

jow confident are you in each of the following when it comes to handling wildfires:

Region Geo Type. Gender Gender-Age Age (Fine)

Totallv confident

Mostlv confident

ostly unconfident

Household Income

Household Income (Fine)

Education

otally unconfident

ox
ottom2box

40%

Q9. [Your local municipal or regional government] How confident are you in each of the following when it comes to handling wildfires:

2021 Fed Vote

Ethnicity Language
College!

[ o

Did not | indige | Visible
[ o [ owf

French

Non
Visible | Engish
Min
-

%

Region

Total

Totallv confident

Mostlv confident

Mostlv unconfident

Geo Type.

Rural | Male

Gender

Gender-Age

F 18-34|F 35.54| F 55+

Age (Fine)

Household Income

Household Income (Fine)

Education

22
_

_

otally unconfident

sav

‘on2hox
ottom2box

2021 Fed Vote

Ethnicity Language

-

0%)

|_30%] 20

Indige

Visible

Non
Visible | English | French

|_a2oe] 330 saw] ad



